

Palm Drive - ATP Cycle 3 Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety Improvements - Palm Drive from Camino Aventura to Two Bunch Palms Trail
Project No. 2016-02
Bid Opening Results

	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended	Desert Concepts Construction Inc		Onyx Paving Company Inc		Tri-Star Contracting II Inc	
						Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$20,000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 48,962.00	\$ 48,962.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$40,000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 97,996.00	\$ 97,996.00
3	Fugitive Dust Control	1	LS		\$5,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 98,268.00	\$ 98,268.00
4	Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS		\$5,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 61,861.00	\$ 61,861.00
5	Remove Damaged Curb & Gutter and Construct New PCC Curb & Gutter	350	LF	\$50	\$17,500	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 77.17	\$ 27,009.50
6	Remove Conflicting and/or Damaged Curb and Construct New PCC Curb	50	LF	\$50	\$2,500	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 1,422.50
7	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Cross Gutter on Aggregate Base	600	SF	\$45	\$27,000	\$ 30.40	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22.69	\$ 13,614.00
8	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Sidewalk	14,000	SF	\$12	\$168,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 119,840.00
9	Remove Damaged Sidewalk and Construct New PCC Sidewalk	1,900	SF	\$12	\$22,800	\$ 9.50	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 8.91	\$ 16,929.00
10	Construct Class 2 Base Shoulder Treatment Behind Sidewalk Along Vacant Lots	15,000	SF	\$3	\$45,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 15,150.00
11	Construct New Curb Ramp (only work in addition to constructing New Sidewalk)	2	EA	\$5,500	\$11,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 4,992.00
12	Modify Existing Curb Ramp and Install Detectable Warning Surface	12	EA	\$2,000	\$24,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 8,508.00
13	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway Approach per Std. 209	1,450	SF	\$25	\$36,250	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 27,303.50
14	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway Approach per Std. 210	1,400	SF	\$25	\$35,000	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 15.07	\$ 21,098.00
15	Construct 6-inch Thick Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair	6,000	SF	\$12	\$72,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 44,100.00
16	Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1 1/2" Deep	43,200	SY	\$3.00	\$129,600	\$ 3.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 49,680.00
17	Construct 1 1/2" Thick Asphalt Concrete Overlay	3,650	TON	\$90	\$328,500	\$ 98.00	\$ 357,700.00	\$ 84.84	\$ 309,666.00	\$ 94.40	\$ 344,560.00
18	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	31	EA	\$350	\$10,850	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 35,030.00
19	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	7	EA	\$600	\$4,200	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 10,948.00
20	Re-establish Survey Monument	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 3,762.00
21	Remove and Relocate Existing Sign(s) on New Steel Post	4	EA	\$750	\$3,000	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 5,016.00
22	Install Solar-Power Flashing Beacon and Sign at Existing Bus Stop	14	EA	\$4,500	\$63,000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,127.00	\$ 71,778.00

23	Install Street Lighting Conduits and Pull Boxes per SCE Streetlight Install Plan	1	LS	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 1,013,266.00	\$ 1,013,266.00
24	Install Conduits, Vaults, and Pull Boxes for Future Fiber Optic Systems	1	LS	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 234,300.00	\$ 234,300.00	\$ 557,909.00	\$ 557,909.00
25	Install Type D or E Traffic Signal Loop Detector	36	EA	\$650	\$23,400	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 9,468.00
26	Install Pavement Striping Lines, Markings, Legends, and Pavement Markers	1	LS		\$45,000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 96,894.00	\$ 96,894.00	\$ 85,179.00	\$ 85,179.00
TOTAL					\$1,417,200		\$ 1,749,890.00		\$ 1,818,000.00		\$ 2,793,649.50